## **Student Conduct Agreement**

I have read the "Student Conduct and Disciplinary Sanctions" (Policy #SA-06-01 Part 4) as explained in the Roane State Community College catalog. I understand that I will be representing the entire student body of Roane State Community College and I have the obligation to follow the school rules.

I promise to show good judgment in all of my behavior during the length of the trip. I realize that this is a non-alcoholic trip and also realize that illegal drugs will not be tolerated. I understand that this program has educational activities that I should not miss. During the length of the program, I will comply with the syllabus requirements and will participate in all the cultural opportunities offered to me. I realize that it may not be safe to wander around alone. I will always, at all times, stay with other people involved in the program, whether Roane State students, RSCC faculty, or the in country hosts. I will follow all the instructions and directions given by the Roane State Community College faculty member(s) while traveling during this Study-Abroad Program.

By signing this agreement, I understand that if I choose not to follow the expected conduct I may be sent back home at my own expense and I will face disciplinary action upon returning to Roane State.

Student	Date
Faculty Representative	